TROTAMUNDOS

Nombre

Martillo Mixto

NOA DE VERA GONZALEZ

GARA RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ
CLAUDIA LAGUNA SANZ
VALENTINA ACOSTA GIL
ATTENERI VERA GONZALEZ
YAIZA HERNANDEZ PEREZ
SOFIA CAPITAN LAGUNA

GISEL GARCIA BERMUDO

RUTH TRUJILLO GUERRA
FIORELA RODRIGUEZ FREITES
ANGELA ALEGRE GONZALEZ
DANIEL NIETO HERNANDEZ
HECTOR MEDEROS GONZALEZ
ANCOR RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
GAIZKA TRECENO CAZALLAS
IRIOME MEDINA DONATE
MARCOS DE LAS CASAS ALONSO
JOSE MIGUEL MESA GAGO
ADAY RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
PABLO HERNANDEZ GUERRA
ANGEL DE CACERES GOMEZ
JUAN LUIS BACALLADO ALONSO
MIGUEL DIAZ MARTIN

JUAN ANTONIO SOSA YANES

Club

Trotamundos Candelaria
Club Aguere
Trotamundos Candelaria
CA Sprinters Tenerife

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CD Guaiman Atletismo
Trotamundos Candelaria
Olympus 21 Tenerife

CA Sprinters Tenerife
Trotamundos Candelaria
Trotamundos Candelaria
Trotamundos Candelaria
TenerifeCajaCanarias
Trotamundos Candelaria
Trotamundos Candelaria
CD Guaiman Atletismo
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Trotamundos Candelaria

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007

TenerifeCajaCanarias
Clator Orotava

Categoria

U12F
U12F
U16F
U16F
U18F
U18F
U18F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U18F
uizam
uizm
uizm
UioMm
Ul4M
ul4M
ul4M
uieM
uieM
ui8M
MM
U20M
MM
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Marca

24.19
24.10
29.16
42.61
24.24
24.37
40.88
44.52

12.27
12.62
23.04

49.26
46.99
39.60
63.30
40.21

F. Nacimiento

24/10/2014
14/5/2014
9/7/2011
28/12/2011
30/12/2008
16/5/2009
19/11/2008
9/10/2011
27/4/2011
6/10/2010
16/9/2009
24/2/2014
10/3/2014
7/10/2015
7/10/2016
28/3/2013
13/3/2013
12/7/2013
1/9/2011
15/8/2011
4/6/2009
25/6/1966
16/1/2007
4/8/1977

TROTaOND0S

Licencia

TF-3807134-A-T-s
TF1451
TF-3807137-A-T-s
TF-3754389-A-T-s
TF24829

TF3700

TF3636

TF4810

TF2131

TF2581

TF1435
TF-3820089-A-T-s
TF-3811992-A-T-s
TF4648

TF4945
TF-3760570-A-T-s
TF5300

TF26351

TF2325

TF25073

TF4807

TF20614
TF-3716054-A-N-s
TF-3776084-A-N-s



TR

OTAMUNBUS

AMANAI PEREZ DIAZ

JOSUE VICTOR GARABOTE GONZALEZ
VICENTE DAMIAN GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ

3.000ml MIXTO
ALDARA VAAMONDE ALONSO
NAZARET BETANCOR LEDESMA

Jennevi Tegaday Concepcion Rodriguez

LEVI TREMPE
NELSON MITJANS GARCIA
MIGUEL LASO BLAZQUEZ

ALEX GONZALEZ RUIZ

JOSE MANUEL ARMAS BRITO
IONE RODRIGUEZ MORALES
DANIEL NASSER GONZALEZ
CRISTO EXPOSITO HERNANDEZ
ADRIAN GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ

Altura Femenina

LOREA AGUIAR ROTETA
PAULA REYES RAVELO
SARAY LEON CLEMENTE
CLAUDIA GARCIA GOMEZ
OMAIRA LARA SEIJO
LAURA HERNANDEZ PEREZ
JIMENA RODRIGUEZ PEREZ

Club Aguere
Olympus 21 Tenerife
TenerifeCajaCanarias

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Trotamundos Candelaria
Club Aguere

CA Atalaya Tejina

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Club Aguere

CA Atalaya Tejina
Olympus 21 Tenerife

CD Guaiman Atletismo
Club Aguere
Trotamundos Candelaria
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CD Guaiman Atletismo
Club Aguere

SM
MM
MM

U16F
U16F
u20M
ulieM
SM
SM
ulieM
SM
SM
uieM
uieM
ulieM

Ul14F
U16F
U14F
U14F
U16F
U16F
U16F
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32.62
40.64
44.77

13:51.21
13:22.86

10:28.93
11:26.06
11:00.76

11:18.73
10:53.96
10:14.95

1.25
1.40
1.15
1.34
1.27
1.20

24/4/1991
18/9/1989
22/9/1970

7/12/2011
28/2/2011
13/10/2006
29/4/2010
22/12/1995
22/7/1997
5/10/2010
17/3/1995
24/3/1996
16/3/2010
23/7/2010
20/9/2010

4/12/2012
4/4/2011
1/6/2012
18/3/2013
17/9/2011
9/9/2011
31/7/2011

TR ND0S

TF-3723646-A-N-s
TF7170
TF26193

TF-3781542-A-T-s
TF-3732034-A-T-s
TF-3820481-A-T-s
TF-3815436-A-T-s
TF24104

TF23746

TF975

TF25015
TF-3728440-A-T-s
TF3515

TF25614
TF-3721617-A-N-s

TF-3766313-A-T-s
TF4722

TF4571

TF4237

TF26470

TF25760

TF1893



TR

OTAMUNBUS

YVETTE MORENO PEREZ
LUNA RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ

VALENTINA FERNANDEZ-PARADELA PEREZ
ANTONELLA ROBLES HERNANDEZ

LUCIA PARDO MARIN
DANIELA ALONSO RODRIGUEZ
EMMA GARABAL VERDEJO
ENMA ROCHA CUENA

THALIA ABREU ABAD

Longitud Sub12 Masculino

CESAR AUGUSTO RISCO CABRERA

DANIEL NIETO HERNANDEZ
SAUL MELENDEZ FARINA
ZIRONG YANG

LAWRENCE STEVEN WILLIAM
CHARLES NICOLAS OLIVER
TOMAS GARCIA HERNANDEZ
ULISES BARROS MEDEROS
HUGO PRIETO BARROS
JAVIER MEDINILLA THOMANN
EMILIANO RIVERA SEVILLA
DEMID ZAVODOVSKII

AXEL ROSALES GONZALEZ
SIRO GOVEA RODRIGUEZ
KIRIAN EXPOSITO HERNANDEZ

TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CEA Tenerife 1984

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CD Guaiman Atletismo
Trotamundos Candelaria
CA Atalaya Tejina

CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD Guaiman Atletismo

CD Guaiman Atletismo

CD Guaiman Atletismo

CD Guaiman Atletismo

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina

U16F
U14F
U16F
Ul4F
U16F
U16F
U16F
Ul4F
U16F

uizm
uizm
uizam
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizam
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
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1.35

1.20
1.20

1.60
1.40

1.30

4/7/2011
19/5/2013
14/3/2011
8/10/2013
31/1/2011
1/8/2011
29/9/2011
27/12/2012
16/2/2010

2/10/2015
24/2/2014
3/7/2015

15/7/2015
6/10/2015
13/2/2014

15/12/2014

17/10/2015
29/5/2015
19/3/2014
29/5/2015
29/5/2015
9/2/2015
19/2/2015
12/8/2014

TR ND0S

TF24955

TF3099

TF5315

TF2090

TF5318

TF26405
TF-3733059-A-N-s
TFO06

TF3941

TF-3820497-A-T-s
TF-3820089-A-T-s
TF-3811278-A-T-s
TF-3789822-A-T-s
TF-3786049-A-T-s
TF-3786042-A-T-s
TF-3784190-A-T-s
TF4005
TF-3760646-A-T-s
TF-3760731-A-T-s
TF5366
TF-3760651-A-T-s
TF3448

TF581

TF2287



TR

OTAMUNBUS

MAURICIO CABALLERO PEREZ
YAREY PERERA EXPOSITO
ANCOR RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
ISAAC GONZALEZ RUIZ

SERGIO TORREMOCHA DELGADO
RUBEN FERNANDEZ PASCUAL
GABRIEL APONTE SENDER
HUGO BELLO ARANGO

IZAN MEDINA RODRIGUEZ
TOMAS PEREZ AGUILAR

MATEO DE LEON GONZALEZ
JUAN GUTIERREZ GOMEZ
GABRIEL SANTANA HUANG

1.000ml Masculino

ADRIAN MORALES RODRIGUEZ

LEO WOLFGANG TAVIO WERTH
MIRON ZELENIUK

ERIC HERNANDEZ MORENA

HUGO HERNANDEZ PLASENCIA
OMAR FLEITAS DIAZ

CHRISAN SENGBE KAMARA RAMIREZ
LEONARDO DAVID OLEAGA PEREZ
HERMES CARBALLO BELTRAN DE GUEVARA
SERGIO DORTA SEQUI

BORJA ACOSTA VELAZQUEZ

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina
Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

TenerifeCajaCanarias
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD Guaiman Atletismo
Trotamundos Candelaria
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Olympus 21 Tenerife

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club Aguere

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD San BatolomeTirajana

uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizam
uizm
uizm
uizam
uizam
uizm

ul4M
ul4M
Ul4M
ul4mM
ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M
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3:53.28

3:46.23

3:18.26

4:30.29

3:22.83

3:07.36
3:05.73

17/7/2015
24/11/2014
7/10/2015
21/12/2015
3/6/2014
10/12/2014
20/1/2015
30/5/2014
4/9/2015
19/12/2014
4/5/2015
10/5/2015
5/12/2015

27/3/2025

2/2/2025

2/2/2025

27/4/2024

24/3/2024

27/4/2024
1/3/2025

TR ND0S

TF3449
TF1492
TF4648
TF969
TF2802
TF-3688318-A-T-s
TF5343
TF4228
TF1770
TF2930
TF1460
TF1574
TF5385

TF-3815515-A-T-s
TF5078
TF-3760693-A-T-s
TF2211

TF1150

TF2375

TF2348
TF-3732051-A-T-s
TF4367
TF-3769196-A-N-s
GC-3718731-A-N-s



TRoTAMUNDOS

1.000ml Femenino

ERIKA MORALES ALONSO
SOFIA PEYRAC CABRERA
DACIL BASTIDA ARBOLI
LOREA AGUIAR ROTETA
SELENE GARCIA REDONDO
LOLA MOSQUERA NAVARRO
PAULA PISACA BARRIL
CLAUDIA GARCIA GOMEZ

400ml Masculino

IBRAHIM FALL

DIEGO SOLINO RIO

ALPHA DIALLO

DAMASO LEON ROSARIO
ERIC GUERRERO TCHONEV
OMAR NDOYE

HECTOR SANTANA ALVAREZ
KILIAN MARTIN DIAZ
RUBEN PELAYO MORIN
RAYAN DRAISS| OUARRAK
JAVIER PRIETO RUIZ
ADRIAN LUIS BRAVO

LUIS HERNANDEZ GARCIA
FRANCISCO TUERO GONZALEZ

CEA Tenerife 1984
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
TenerifeCajaCanarias

CD Guaiman Atletismo
CA Atalaya Tejina

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CD Guaiman Atletismo

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CA Atalaya Tejina

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Club Aguere

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Clator Orotava

Club Aguere

Clator Orotava

Club Aguere

Ul4M
Ul4M
ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M
ul4m
ul4m
Ul4M

U20M
ui8M
Ui8sM
Ui8sM
u23M
ui8M
U23M
UisMm
SM
U20M
SM
u23M
SM
MM
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3:41.77
4:40.46

3:45.51

3:41.63

3:57.18
3:48.04

53.44

53.85

57.82

55.74

55.46
53.03
54.18

54.75

8/10/2012
22/5/2013
24/7/2012
4/12/2012
21/10/2013
4/6/2012
5/5/2013
18/3/2013

01/05/2007
22/8/2009
2/2/2009
19/4/2008
20/7/2004
8/11/2009
25/8/2003
3/7/2009
2/9/2001
13/10/2007
19/9/2000
1/3/2005
2/12/2002
21/5/1982

Thoo)

OTAMUNDUS

TF-3782199-A-T-s
TF-3781541-A-T-s
TF-3767405-A-T-s
TF-3766313-A-T-s
TF4706
TF2863
TF1576
TF4237

TF-3813399-A-T-s
TF-3811719-A-T-s
TF-3804016-A-T-s
TF3692
TF-3685359-A-T-s
TF-3743055-A-T-s
TF25154

TF2213
TF-3740674-A-T-s
TF2695
TF-3748897-A-N-s
TF4343
TF-3705520-A-N-s
TF797



OTAMUNBUS

RUYMAN MELIAN PEREZ
DIEGO HERNANDEZ GAMEZ
DIEGO GARCIA RAMOS
GERMAN RODRIGUEZ PEREZ

400ml Femenino

LUANA DELGADO COSTA
GABRIELA MONTESINOS ARMAS
NAIMA YUMALAY CHINEA PEREZ
MONICA RIO GURRUCHAGA

Longitud Sub14 Masculina

LEO WOLFGANG TAVIO WERTH
MARCOS DARIAS FERNANDEZ
MIRON ZELENIUK

ERICK MARTIN DELGADO
KRISTIAN DANIEL ALEKSOV
ERIC HERNANDEZ MORENA
DARIO MARTIN MESA

ADRIAN TEJERA FUENTES
LEANDRO MIRANDA MAMELY
VICENTE SANCHEZ PERAZA
THIAGO IGNACIO SANDOVAL NIEVA
HUGO HERNANDEZ PLASENCIA
LORENZO FANTI

MARCOS AMADOR GOMEZ
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Club Aguere
Club Aguere
Club Aguere
Club Aguere

CD Guaiman Atletismo
CA Atalaya Tejina
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CD Guaiman Atletismo

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina
Trotamundos Candelaria
Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Atletismo Arona
TenerifeCajaCanarias

SF
MM
u23M
Ui8M

U23F
U23F
U20F
MF

Ul4M
ul4m
ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M
ul4mM
UlaMm
Ul4M
ul4M
ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M

57.53
51.47

1:09.37
1:00.20
1:18.69

3.43

3.74
2.65
4.70
3.30
3.65

3.60
4.00

14/12/1981
17/8/1984
23/8/2005
13/2/2009

1/6/2024
12/5/2024
15/2/2025

16/3/2012
20/6/2013
15/2/2013
27/7/2013
1/4/2013
9/2/2013
10/10/2013
23/2/2012
9/4/2013
18/3/2013
22/3/2013
29/7/2012
12/10/2012
30/3/2013

TR ND0S

TF4559

TF26229
TF24921
TF27196

TF-3808247-A-T-s
TF424

TF2163

TF26288

TF5078

TF25735
TF-3760693-A-T-s
TF4690

TF4819

TF2211

TF3606
TF-3743328-A-T-s
TF1297

TF3343

TF197

TF1150

TF2766

TF2184



TR

OTAMUNBUS

HERMES CARBALLO BELTRAN DE GUEVARA
SERGIO QUINTANA RODRIGUEZ

SERGIO DORTA SEQUI
DIEGO REYES RODRIGUEZ
LUCA D'ALTERIO GIL

RODRIGO GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ

BORJA ACOSTA VELAZQUEZ

500ml Masculino

CESAR AUGUSTO RISCO CABRERA

DANIEL NIETO HERNANDEZ
SAUL MELENDEZ FARINA
YAHEL HERRERA LEON
CHARLES NICOLAS OLIVER
TOMAS GARCIA HERNANDEZ
PABLO MARRERO RODRIGUEZ
ADRIEL ESTEVEZ DIAZ

ULISES BARROS MEDEROS
HUGO PRIETO BARROS

JAVIER MEDINILLA THOMANN
EMILIANO RIVERA SEVILLA
AXEL ROSALES GONZALEZ
SIRO GOVEA RODRIGUEZ
KIRIAN EXPOSITO HERNANDEZ
MAURICIO CABALLERO PEREZ
YAREY PERERA EXPOSITO
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Club Aguere

Club Aguere

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CA Atalaya Tejina
Atletismo Arona

Olympus 21 Tenerife

CD San BatolomeTirajana

CD Guaiman Atletismo
Trotamundos Candelaria
CA Atalaya Tejina

Club Atleticod

CD Guaiman Atletismo
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina

Ul4M
ul4mM
ul4mM
Ul4M
Ul4M
ul4mM
Ul4M

uizam
uizm
uizm
uizam
uizam
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm

4.35
4.59
4.36
4.54
4.16
3.82
4.64

1:58.18

1:39.03
2:21.79

5/2/2012

22/9/2012
10/1/2012
15/9/2012
10/4/2012
6/2/2013

18/7/2012

2/10/2015
24/2/2014
3/7/2015
22/11/2014
13/2/2014
15/12/2014
22/2/2015
1/9/2014
17/10/2015
29/5/2015
19/3/2014
29/5/2015
9/2/2015
19/2/2015
12/8/2014
17/7/2015
24/11/2014

TR ND0S

TF4367

TF770
TF-3769196-A-N-s
TF26846

TF2723
TF-3721583-A-N-s
GC-3718731-A-N-s

TF-3820497-A-T-s
TF-3820089-A-T-s
TF-3811278-A-T-s
TF-3676772-A-T-s
TF-3786042-A-T-s
TF-3784190-A-T-s
TF3956

TF4185

TF4005
TF-3760646-A-T-s
TF-3760731-A-T-s
TF5366

TF3448

TF581

TF2287

TF3449

TF1492



OTAMUNBUS
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TR ND0S

SERGIO TORREMOCHA DELGADO CC Tenerife Santa Cruz Ui2m 1:40.71 3/6/2014 TF2802

DARIO PADILLA RAVELO C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007  U12M 2:07.43 6/1/2015 TF1396

MIGUEL GONZALEZ ARVELO C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007  U12M 1:43.12 11/5/2015 TF3893

SIMON RAMOS ROMERO C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007  U12M 1:52.25 31/7/2014 TF1331

CARLOS TEJERA GONZALEZ C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007  U12M 2:33.63 22/1/2015 TF5270

BRUNO MARRERO GARCIA TenerifeCajaCanarias Ui2m 1:53.17 23/6/2015 TF2091

MARTIN TORRES CALCINES TenerifeCajaCanarias Ui2m 1:46.18 1/12/2014 TF4111

RODRIGO LUIS GARCIA CA Puerto Cruz Realejos Ui2m 1:34.95 21/11/2014  TF2139

IZAN MEDINA RODRIGUEZ Club Aguere Ui2m 1:48.34  4/9/2015 TF1770

TOMAS PEREZ AGUILAR Club Aguere Ui2m 19/12/2014  TF2930

MATEO DE LEON GONZALEZ Club Aguere Ui2m 2:00.58  4/5/2015 TF1460

JUAN GUTIERREZ GOMEZ Club Aguere Ui2m 10/5/2015 TF1574

MANUEL DELGADO SALAS Club Aguere Ui2m 15/5/2014 TF1726

500ml Femenino

VALERIA HERNANDEZ SALVIA CD Guaiman Atletismo U12F TF-3820494-A-T-s
ANDREA AFONSO EXPOSITO Club Atleticod U12F TF-3807952-A-T-s
CELIA QUINTILLAN RAMOS CA Atalaya Tejina U12F TF-3807896-A-T-s
LAUREN GABRIELA GOMEZ MARQUINA CC Tenerife Santa Cruz U12F 2:04.57 19/10/2024  TF-3782558-A-T-s
DADIANA SOFIA MONGUA TRIBINO C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007  U12F 1:39.07 19/10/2024  TF5180

AGATHA GUTIERREZ PEREZ CA Atalaya Tejina U12F TF3428

DANA ANTHONELA MARTINEZ GOMEZ CC Tenerife Santa Cruz U12F TF4485

REBECA TEJERA FUENTES CC Tenerife Santa Cruz U12F 1:48.21 19/10/2024  TF26330
DANIELA CASTEDO PADRON C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007  U12F 1:38.68 6/10/2024 TF2933

KEATLYN ROSADO RODRIGUEZ C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007  U12F 1:51.30 6/10/2024 TF3916

ESTHEPHANY ALEJANDRA CONTRERAS SPOONER CD Guaiman Atletismo U12F TF5347



TR

OTAMUNBUS

DANIELA OLIETE TOLEDO

MARTINA GUILLEN MARRERO

CLAUDIA ESTEVANEZ SANTIAGO

CHISOM DANIELA NWAGU IFEKAMMA
MELISSA DAIANNA GONZALEZ GONZALEZ

GARA PEREZ AGUILAR
CELIA MARTIN MEJIAS
SARA FELICIANO ARMAS

Peso Femenino

ALDARA EGIDO MORALES
NOA DE VERA GONZALEZ
NADIA HDEZ LORENZO

CRISTINA MORALES ALVAREZ

GARA RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ

DANIELA CASTEDO PADRON

VALENTINA DIAZ CHAVEZ

PAULA EUGENIO RODRIGUEZ

AINOHA MELIAN DIAZ

CLAUDIA ESTEVANEZ SANTIAGO
CHISOM DANIELA NWAGU IFEKAMMA

MAIRIAM DIAMANDE

FIORELA RODRIGUEZ FREITES
MELISSA DAIANNA GONZALEZ GONZALEZ

MARIA MARTIN SANCHEZ

DAYNARA MARTIN ALVAREZ

CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CD Guaiman Atletismo
Trotamundos Candelaria
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
Club Aguere

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Trotamundos Candelaria
TenerifeCajaCanarias

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CD Guaiman Atletismo

U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F

U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U16F
U16F
U12F
Ul4F
Ul4F
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1:55.98

2:10.46

5.53

4.44

6.04

19/10/2024

19/10/2024

5/2/2014
24/10/2014
10/9/2014
26/2/2014
14/5/2014
27/2/2015
25/4/2015
24/10/2015
22/9/2014
10/4/2014
12/7/2014

1/9/2015
1/2/2012
3/3/2013

TR ND0S

TF-3685736-A-T-s
TF4612
TF-3719729-A-T-s
TF4254

TF5322

TF2950

TF525

TF816

TF-3818262-A-T-s
TF-3807134-A-T-s
TF-3761049-A-T-s
TF-3760711-A-T-s
TF1451
TF2933
TF4240
TF5350
TF4233
TF-3719729-A-T-s
TF4254

TF5322
TF-3817964-A-T-s
TF-3783600-A-T-s



TR

OTAMUNBUS

CLAUDIA REYES GONZALEZ CASANOVA

PAULA PISACA BARRIL
EYRE COSTA GARCIA

ALEXIA YANES DE MARCELINO
ZOE MEDINILLA THOMANN
ALBA EUGENIO RODRIGUEZ
ELA RODRIGUEZ PIPO
MARTINA GARCIA GARCIA
EMMA DE FROSTERUS VALERO
ENMA ROCHA CUENA

80ml Masculino

AINUR POLO GALLEGO
MARCOS DARIAS FERNANDEZ
ERICK MARTIN DELGADO
KRISTIAN DANIEL ALEKSOV
BORJA PEREZ GONZALEZ

ERIC HERNANDEZ MORENA
DARIO MARTIN MESA
ADRIAN TEJERA FUENTES
LEANDRO MIRANDA MAMELY
VICENTE SANCHEZ PERAZA
LUCAS GONZALEZ CRUZ
THIAGO IGNACIO SANDOVAL NIEVA
DARIO MENDOZA MEDINA
HUGO AGUDO RODRIGUEZ
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CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
TenerifeCajaCanarias
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina

Club Aguere
Trotamundos Candelaria
Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Olympus 21 Tenerife
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007

Ul4F
U14F
U14F
Ul4F
Ul4F
U14F
Ul14F
Ul4F
U14F
U14F

Ul4M
Ul4M
ul4M
ul4M
Ul4M
ul4m
ul4mM
Ul4M
Ul4M
ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M
Ul4M

5.65
4.13

8.18

3.89
5.83
5.12
7.08
8.84

12.71

11.64
12.46
13.70
10.60
12.36
12.20
13.76
13.92
10.98

24/12/2012
5/5/2013
25/12/2013
25/5/2012
28/2/2013
29/8/2013
10/4/2013
22/12/2012
23/3/2013
27/12/2012

20/9/2013
20/6/2013
27/7/2013
1/4/2013
5/4/2012
9/2/2013
10/10/2013
23/2/2012
9/4/2013
18/3/2013
3/10/2013
22/3/2013
17/6/2012
3/11/2013

TR ND0S

TF25383

TF1576

TF4443

TF5245
TF-3681116-A-T-s
TF4916

TF4234

TF4737

TF905

TF906

TF-3820617-A-T-s
TF25735

TF4690

TF4819

TF1811

TF2211

TF3606
TF-3743328-A-T-s
TF1297

TF3343

TF3874

TF197

TF26560

TF2833



TR

OTAMUNBUS

LEONARDO DAVID OLEAGA PEREZ
LORENZO FANTI

MARCOS AMADOR GOMEZ
MARCOS DE LAS CASAS ALONSO
JOSE MIGUEL MESA GAGO

LUCAS SUAREZ LOPEZ

HERMES CARBALLO BELTRAN DE GUEVARA

SERGIO QUINTANA RODRIGUEZ
DIEGO REYES RODRIGUEZ

LUCA D'ALTERIO GIL

RODRIGO GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ

80ml Femenino

MARIA MARTIN SANCHEZ
DAYANA CASTEDO PADRON
LAURA ALVAREZ GALVAN
SABINA CASTRO FERNANDEZ
MARTINA MELIAN MEDINA
VALENTINA BERLANGA REYES
DAYNARA MARTIN ALVAREZ
SOFIA PEYRAC CABRERA
DACIL BASTIDA ARBOLI
SELENE GARCiA REDONDO
ELENA TORRES GARCIA
SARAY LEON CLEMENTE
CLAUDIA REYES GONZALEZ CASANOVA

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Atletismo Arona
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CA Atalaya Tejina
Atletismo Arona
Olympus 21 Tenerife

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CA Atalaya Tejina

Club Aguere

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina

CD Guaiman Atletismo
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
TenerifeCajaCanarias

CA Atalaya Tejina

CEA Tenerife 1984
Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

Ul4M
ul4mM
ul4mM
Ul4M
Ul4M
ul4mM
Ul4M
Ul4M
ul4m
ul4m
Ul4M

Ul4F
U14F
U14F
Ul14F
U14F
U14F
Ul14F
Ul14F
U14F
U14F
U14F
U14F
Ul4F
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12.00
12.52

14.65
13.15
12.72
10.87
11.54
11.96
11.36

12.83

15.11
12.89

12.31
12.05
12.41

18/12/2013
12/10/2012
30/3/2013
13/3/2013
12/7/2013
16/2/2012
5/2/2012
22/9/2012
15/9/2012
10/4/2012
6/2/2013

1/2/2012
28/6/2013
19/10/2012
27/4/2012
15/4/2013
4/7/2013
3/3/2013
22/5/2013
24/7/2012
21/10/2013
16/10/2012
1/6/2012
24/12/2012

TR ND0S

TF-3732051-A-T-s
TF2766

TF2184

TF5300

TF26351

TF3827

TF4367

TF770

TF26846

TF2723
TF-3721583-A-N-s

TF-3817964-A-T-s
TF-3817307-A-T-s
TF-3811813-A-T-s
TF-3810308-A-T-s
TF-3807902-A-T-s
TF-3807901-A-T-s
TF-3783600-A-T-s
TF-3781541-A-T-s
TF-3767405-A-T-s
TF4706
TF-3754267-A-T-s
TF4571

TF25383



LISTA INSCRITOS | MEETING TROTAMUNDOS CANDELARIA —_
TROTAMONDOS TROTAMUNDOS

PAULA PISACA BARRIL CC Tenerife Santa Cruz Ul4F 12.97 5/5/2013 TF1576

EYRE COSTA GARCIA CC Tenerife Santa Cruz U14F 15.34 25/12/2013  TF4443

ALEXIA YANES DE MARCELINO CC Tenerife Santa Cruz U14F 11.67 25/5/2012 TF5245

ZOE MEDINILLA THOMANN CD Guaiman Atletismo Ul4F 28/2/2013 TF-3681116-A-T-s
ALBA EUGENIO RODRIGUEZ CD Guaiman Atletismo Ul4F 29/8/2013 TF4916

AINARA LIBRIZZI GONZALEZ Atletismo Arona U14F 13.05 2/5/2012 TF2776

ELA RODRIGUEZ PIPO CD Guaiman Atletismo Ul4F 10/4/2013 TF4234

ADRIANA GONZALEZ MELIAN TenerifeCajaCanarias Ul4F 11.89 18/1/2013 TF-3719839-A-T-s
LUNA RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ TenerifeCajaCanarias U14F 12.39 19/5/2013 TF3099
ANTONELLA ROBLES HERNANDEZ TenerifeCajaCanarias U14F 12.30 8/10/2013 TF2090

SOFIA FARRAIS SOCAS CA Puerto Cruz Realejos Ul4F 11.89 28/10/2012 TF2132

PAULA MARRERO LINARES CA Puerto Cruz Realejos Ul4F 12.05 25/10/2013  TF2545

EMMA DE FROSTERUS VALERO CA Puerto Cruz Realejos U14F 13.61 23/3/2013 TF905

JANET GONZALEZ HERRERA CA Atalaya Tejina Ul4F 3/5/2013 TF1490

ENMA ROCHA CUENA CA Puerto Cruz Realejos Ul4F 11.91 27/12/2012 TF906

80ml Femenino

MARIA MARTIN SANCHEZ CA Puerto Cruz Realejos Ul14F 12.83 1/2/2012 TF-3817964-A-T-s
DAYANA CASTEDO PADRON C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 U14F 28/6/2013 TF-3817307-A-T-s
LAURA ALVAREZ GALVAN CA Atalaya Tejina U14F 19/10/2012  TF-3811813-A-T-s
SABINA CASTRO FERNANDEZ Club Aguere Ul14F 27/4/2012 TF-3810308-A-T-s
MARTINA MELIAN MEDINA CA Atalaya Tejina Ul14F 15/4/2013 TF-3807902-A-T-s
VALENTINA BERLANGA REYES CA Atalaya Tejina Ul4F 4/7/2013 TF-3807901-A-T-s
DAYNARA MARTIN ALVAREZ CD Guaiman Atletismo Ul4F 3/3/2013 TF-3783600-A-T-s
SOFIA PEYRAC CABRERA C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 U14F 15.11 22/5/2013 TF-3781541-A-T-s

DACIL BASTIDA ARBOLI TenerifeCajaCanarias U14F 12.89 24/7/2012 TF-3767405-A-T-s



TR

OTAMUNBUS

SELENE GARCIA REDONDO
ELENA TORRES GARCIA
SARAY LEON CLEMENTE

CLAUDIA REYES GONZALEZ CASANOVA

PAULA PISACA BARRIL
EYRE COSTA GARCIA

ALEXIA YANES DE MARCELINO
ZOE MEDINILLA THOMANN

ALBA EUGENIO RODRIGUEZ
AINARA LIBRIZZI GONZALEZ

ELA RODRIGUEZ PIPO

ADRIANA GONZALEZ MELIAN
LUNA RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ
ANTONELLA ROBLES HERNANDEZ
SOFIA FARRAIS SOCAS

PAULA MARRERO LINARES
EMMA DE FROSTERUS VALERO
JANET GONZALEZ HERRERA
ENMA ROCHA CUENA

Altura Marculina

MARC SUAREZ SOLE

JAVIER SOLINO RIO

GUILLERMO GOMEZ HERNANDEZ
JULIO ACOSTA PEREZ

IGNACIO DE LA VEGA OLMEDO

CA Atalaya Tejina

CEA Tenerife 1984
Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
Atletismo Arona

CD Guaiman Atletismo
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Olympus 21 Tenerife

Ul4F
U14F
U14F
Ul4F
Ul4F
U14F
Ul14F
Ul4F
U14F
U14F
Ul4F
Ul4F
U14F
Ul4F
Ul14F
U14F
U14F
Ul14F
U14F

ui8M
UuieM
uieM
uieM
ui8M
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12.31
12.05
12.41
12.97
15.34
11.67

13.05

11.89
12.39
12.30
11.89
12.05
13.61

11.91

1.45
1.26

1.55
1.75

21/10/2013
16/10/2012
1/6/2012
24/12/2012
5/5/2013
25/12/2013
25/5/2012
28/2/2013
29/8/2013
2/5/2012
10/4/2013
18/1/2013
19/5/2013
8/10/2013
28/10/2012
25/10/2013
23/3/2013
3/5/2013
27/12/2012

27/6/2009
25/7/2011
27/5/2011
25/5/2010
14/11/2008

TR ND0S

TF4706
TF-3754267-A-T-s
TF4571

TF25383

TF1576

TF4443

TF5245
TF-3681116-A-T-s
TF4916

TF2776

TF4234
TF-3719839-A-T-s
TF3099

TF2090

TF2132

TF2545

TF905

TF1490

TF906

TF4217
TF-3743326-A-T-s
TF-3743273-A-T-s
TF2812
TF4561



LISTA INSCRITOS | MEETING TROTAMUNDOS CANDELARIA

ADRIAN GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ Olympus 21 Tenerife uleM 1.39 20/9/2010 TF-3721617-A-N-s
Longitud Sub12 y Sub14 GRUPO1

VALERIA HERNANDEZ SALVIA CD Guaiman Atletismo Ul12F 16/6/2014 TF-3820494-A-T-s
CELIA QUINTILLAN RAMOS CA Atalaya Tejina U12F 20/7/2015 TF-3807896-A-T-s
NADIA HDEZ LORENZO CD Guaiman Atletismo Ul12F 10/9/2014 TF-3761049-A-T-s
AGATHA GUTIERREZ PEREZ CA Atalaya Tejina U12F 28/3/2014 TF3428

EIRE SANCHEZ-TOLEDO DOMINGUEZ Trotamundos Candelaria U12F 18/4/2014 TF2210

NAYRA MARTIN ARBELO Trotamundos Candelaria U12F 7/10/2015 TF4209

DANA ANTHONELA MARTINEZ GOMEZ CC Tenerife Santa Cruz U12F 8/10/2014 TF4485

THALIA ARMAS RAMOS CC Tenerife Santa Cruz U12F 15/1/2014 TF1685

REBECA TEJERA FUENTES CC Tenerife Santa Cruz U12F 17/5/2014 TF26330
ESTHEPHANY ALEJANDRA CONTRERAS SPOONER CD Guaiman Atletismo U12F 3/10/2014 TF5347

DANIELA OLIETE TOLEDO CD Guaiman Atletismo U12F 27/5/2014 TF-3685736-A-T-s
PAULA EUGENIO RODRIGUEZ CD Guaiman Atletismo U12F 24/10/2015 TF5350

MARTINA GUILLEN MARRERO CD Guaiman Atletismo U12F 12/5/2015 TF4612

MATILDE HERNANDEZ MARTIN CA Sprinters Tenerife U12F 6/2/2014 TF1856

AINOHA MELIAN DIAZ CD Guaiman Atletismo U12F 22/9/2014 TF4233

GARA PEREZ AGUILAR Club Aguere U12F 19/12/2014  TF2950

CELIA MARTIN MEJIAS Club Aguere U12F 3/6/2014 TF525

JANET GONZALEZ HERRERA CA Atalaya Tejina Ul4F 3/5/2013 TF1490

NOA HELENA GONZALEZ GONZALEZ TenerifeCajaCanarias U14F 21/1/2013  TF5308

ELA RODRIGUEZ PIPO CD Guaiman Atletismo Ul4F 10/4/2013 TF4234

LEYRE AGUIAR ARBELO TenerifeCajaCanarias Ul4F 25/5/2013 TF1901

ALBA EUGENIO RODRIGUEZ CD Guaiman Atletismo Ul4F 29/8/2013 TF4916

LAURA ALVAREZ GALVAN CA Atalaya Tejina Ul4r 19/10/2012  TF-3811813-A-T-s



OTAMUNBUS

MARTINA MELIAN MEDINA
VALENTINA BERLANGA REYES
DAYNARA MARTIN ALVAREZ
LOREA AGUIAR ROTETA
PAULA PISACA BARRIL

EYRE COSTA GARCIA

ALEXIA YANES DE MARCELINO

60ml Masculino

DANIEL NIETO HERNANDEZ
HECTOR MEDEROS GONZALEZ
YAHEL HERRERA LEON
ZIRONG YANG

LAWRENCE STEVEN WILLIAM
PABLO MARRERO RODRIGUEZ
ADRIEL ESTEVEZ DiAZ

DEMID ZAVODOVSKII

ISAAC GONZALEZ RUIZ
SERGIO TORREMOCHA DELGADO
MIGUEL GONZALEZ ARVELO
SIMON RAMOS ROMERO
CARLOS TEJERA GONZALEZ
RUBEN FERNANDEZ PASCUAL
GABRIEL APONTE SENDER
ERIC DE ARCOS DE LA CRUZ
HUGO BELLO ARANGO

LISTA INSCRITOS | MEETING TROTAMUNDOS CANDELARIA

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina

CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

Trotamundos Candelaria
TenerifeCajaCanarias
Club Atleticod

CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD Guaiman Atletismo

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD Guaiman Atletismo
CD Guaiman Atletismo
Olympus 21 Tenerife

CD Guaiman Atletismo

Ul4F
U14F
U14F
Ul4F
Ul4F
U14F
Ul14F

uizm
uizam
uizam
uizm
uizam
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm

10.77

15/4/2013
4/7/2013
3/3/2013
4/12/2012
5/5/2013
25/12/2013
25/5/2012

24/2/2014
10/3/2014
22/11/2014
15/7/2015
6/10/2015
22/2/2015
1/9/2014
29/5/2015
21/12/2015
3/6/2014
11/5/2015
31/7/2014
22/1/2015
10/12/2014
20/1/2015
4/12/2015
30/5/2014

TR ND0S

TF-3807902-A-T-s
TF-3807901-A-T-s
TF-3783600-A-T-s
TF-3766313-A-T-s
TF1576
TF4443
TF5245

TF-3820089-A-T-s
TF-3811992-A-T-s
TF-3676772-A-T-s
TF-3789822-A-T-s
TF-3786049-A-T-s
TF3956

TF4185
TF-3760651-A-T-s
TF969

TF2802

TF3893

TF1331

TF5270
TF-3688318-A-T-s
TF5343

TF827

TF4228



TR 0TAmMuNDOS
BRUNO MARRERO GARCIA
MARTIN TORRES CALCINES
RODRIGO LUIS GARCIA
IZAN MEDINA RODRIGUEZ
TOMAS PEREZ AGUILAR
MATEO DE LEON GONZALEZ
JUAN GUTIERREZ GOMEZ
GABRIEL SANTANA HUANG
MANUEL DELGADO SALAS

60ml Femenino

ALDARA EGIDO MORALES

ANDREA AFONSO EXPOSITO

DADIANA SOFIA MONGUA TRIBINO
CRISTINA MORALES ALVAREZ

GARA RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ

EIRE SANCHEZ-TOLEDO DOMINGUEZ
NAYRA MARTIN ARBELO

REBECA TEJERA FUENTES

DANIELA CASTEDO PADRON

KEATLYN ROSADO RODRIGUEZ
VALENTINA DIAZ CHAVEZ

MATILDE HERNANDEZ MARTIN
CLAUDIA ESTEVANEZ SANTIAGO
CHISOM DANIELA NWAGU IFEKAMMA
MELISSA DAIANNA GONZALEZ GONZALEZ

TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CD Guaiman Atletismo
Club Atleticod

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD Guaiman Atletismo
Club Aguere
Trotamundos Candelaria
Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD Guaiman Atletismo

CA Sprinters Tenerife
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias

uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizm
uizam
uizm

U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
U12F
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10.52

10.05

9.94

10.27

9.95

10.49

23/6/2015
1/12/2014

21/11/2014

4/9/2015

19/12/2014

4/5/2015

10/5/2015
5/12/2015
15/5/2014

5/2/2014

6/5/2014

14/7/2014
26/2/2014
14/5/2014
18/4/2014
7/10/2015
17/5/2014
27/2/2015
8/10/2015
25/4/2015
6/2/2014

10/4/2014
12/7/2014
1/9/2015

TROTOND08

TF2091
TF4111
TF2139
TF1770
TF2930
TF1460
TF1574
TF5385
TF1726

TF-3818262-A-T-s
TF-3807952-A-T-s
TF5180
TF-3760711-A-T-s
TF1451

TF2210

TF4209

TF26330

TF2933

TF3916

TF4240

TF1856
TF-3719729-A-T-s
TF4254

TF5322



TROTaONDOS

CELIA MARTIN MEJIAS
SARA FELICIANO ARMAS

Pelota Mixta

MICAELA BERLANGA REYES
CHLOE PISACA BARRIL
NAGORE SANDOVAL NIEVA
ADRIAN MELIAN MEDINA
RADWAN DELGADO BOUTABA
NAYBET LOPEZ EXPOSITO

LUIS GOMEZ MARQUINA
ARAY AGUIAR ROTETA

YAMIR PERERA EXPOSITO
YAMIR BARRETO HERNANDEZ
BENTOR RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ
GAIZKA TRECENO CAZALLAS
JOYCE AFONSO EXPOSITO
GASTON CABRERA ARMAS
NICOLAS SHERLOCK ESPINAR CADMAN
NAEL YARMOLIK ALVAREZ
MATEO MELIAN DELGADO

MARTIN GARCIA RODRIGUEZ

100ml Macilino

Club Aguere
Club Aguere
Club Aguere

CA Atalaya Tejina

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CD Guaiman Atletismo

CA Atalaya Tejina

CA Atalaya Tejina

Club Aguere
Trotamundos Candelaria
Club Atleticod
TenerifeCajaCanarias

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

U12F
U12F
U12F

U10F

U10F

U10F

uioM
UioMm
uioM
uioM
UioMm
UioMm
uioM
uioM
UioMm
uioM
uioM
UioM
UioM
uioM

UioMm
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9.84
9.79
10.02

19/12/2014
3/6/2014
11/3/2014

15/11/2016
22/5/2016
26/2/2017
16/4/2016
18/2/2017
23/11/2016
13/10/2016
4/12/2016
2/12/2017
28/6/2017
28/10/2016
7/10/2016
23/6/2017
7/12/2016
23/10/2016
1/1/2016
19/4/2016

15/8/2017

TROTcroND0S

TF2950
TF525
TF816

TF-3807894-A-T-s
TF1575
TF1549
TF-3810708-A-T-s
TF-3810703-A-T-s
TF-3688305-A-T-s
TF-3782571-A-T-s
TF-3766315-A-T-s
TF3506
TF4677
TF1450
TF4945
TF3054
TF-3677471-A-T-s
TF3817
TF4406
TF2557

TF5080



JOSE ANGEL LINARES MARTIN
OSCAR GIRALDEZ RIGOL

FRANCISCO JAVIER VELOSA GONZALEZ

DIEGO TRUJILLO HERRERA

PABLO HERNANDEZ ASENSIO
ELIEZER DANIEL GUTIERREZ DORESCA
LUIS ENRIQUE DiAZ HERNANDEZ
MARC SUAREZ SOLE

UNAY GONZALEZ ALBERTOS
ADRIAN TORREMOCHA DELGADO
JAVIER SOLINO RIO

GUILLERMO GOMEZ HERNANDEZ
MAURICIO BACCELLIERE MARTIN
RUBEN HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
JUAN DAVID DURAN HERNANDEZ
LIONEL DAVID RODRIGUEZ HIERRO
OWEN PEDRERO CABRERA

UBAY DONIZ POLEGRE

JAVIER FERNANDEZ CORTES

JESUS JORGE PERDOMO

JUAN FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZALEZ
RAUL CASTELLANO TAPIA

MARCO ANTONIO FUMERO REYES
PABLO MANUEL GARCIA RODRIGUEZ
ADRIAN LUIS BRAVO

LISTA INSCRITOS | MEETING TROTAMUNDOS CANDELARIA

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Club Aguere

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
TenerifeCajaCanarias
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CEMA Tegueste

CEMA Tegueste
Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CD Terranova

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Olympus 21 Tenerife
CEA Tenerife 1984

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Club Aguere

Ui8M
MM
ui8M
SM
Ui8M
ui8M
u23M
SM
ui8M
ulieM
ulieM
ulieM
ulieM
u23M
SM
u23M
uieM
UisMm
MM
MM
MM
MM
u23M
u23M
U20M
U23M

12.97
12.45
13.23
12.29

12.72
15.14
12.83
14.03

13.25

12.52

12.72
14.03
11.36
11.26
11.72
11.26

8/3/2008
27/9/1983
11/9/2009
3/10/1994
13/11/2009
6/6/2009
5/7/2004
9/3/2000
27/6/2009
14/2/2010
1/7/2011
25/7/2011
27/5/2011
13/8/2003
19/12/1990
15/8/2004
4/7/2011
15/10/2009
24/2/1990
13/6/1975
18/12/1968
1/7/1974
8/3/2005
14/10/2005
9/1/2006
1/3/2005

TROTOND08

TF-3818310-A-T-s
TF-3815430-A-T-s
TF-3685360-A-T-s
TF-3793269-A-T-s
TF-3767407-A-T-s
TF-3684977-A-T-s
TF577

TF24910

TF4217

TF947
TF-3743218-A-T-s
TF-3743326-A-T-s
TF-3743273-A-T-s
TF3823

TF23453

TF23943

TF2004
TF-3716937-A-T-s
TF-3705831-A-N-s
TF-3782156-A-N-s
TF301

TF3634
TF-3743386-A-N-s
TF23859

TF216

TF4343



TR

OTAMUNBUS

ADAY IZQUIERDO TEJERA
GAEL TOSTE GIORGI

VICTOR MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CAMPOS

BENJAMIN SILOH PALMA AGUIAR
FRANCISCO TUERO GONZALEZ
DIEGO FERNANDEZ CONRADO
FERNANDO MENENDEZ LACRUZ
JUAN CARLOS SANCHEZ NUNEZ
DIEGO GARCIA RAMOS

JONATAN MARTINEZ PEREZ

100ml Femenino

VERONICA BELLO GOMEZ
NURIA TORREANO MENDES
ANASTISIA KLINGENBERG

LEIRE PEREZ IZQUIERDO
AINHOA MARTIN TRUJILLO
PAULA REYES RAVELO
CLAUDIA SUAREZ SOLE

AISHA REINA SOSA

DANIELA FAJARDO LOPEZ
ANDREA ACOSTA QUINTERO
GABRIELA MOSQUERA NAVARRO
SOFIA YANES FUMERO

NEREA ZUNZUNEGU GONZALEZ
LUCIA CARRILLO GARCIA

LISTA INSCRITOS | MEETING TROTAMUNDOS CANDELARIA

Clator Orotava

Clator Orotava

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CEMA Tegueste
Atletismo Arona

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CEA Tenerife 1984

Club Aguere
Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007

UleM
ui8M
MM
SM

SF

SM
MM
MM
u23M
MM

U16F
SF

U16F
U18F
U18F
U16F
U18F
U16F
U16F
U18F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F

13.56
12.74
13.45
11.15
12.17
12.05
14.96
13.58
12.30
12.87

14.26
18.03
13.84
14.49
13.71
15.71
14.65
15.75
14.55

14.79
15.09

26/5/2010
11/5/2009
7/1/1976
4/1/2002
21/5/1982
11/6/2002
18/10/1963
9/8/1962
23/8/2005
26/11/1978

5/5/2010
19/7/2002
23/2/2010
5/8/2009
20/5/2008
4/4/2011
27/6/2009
4/5/2010
10/2/2010
10/7/2009
26/5/2011
27/7/2010
28/11/2010
11/10/2011

TR ND0S

TF23292
TF21543

TF646
TF-3703383-A-N-s
TF797

TF167

TF9947

TF24000
TF24921

TF82

TF24459
TF-3797179-A-T-s
TF-3793455-A-T-s
TF4340
TF-3754407-A-T-s
TF4722

TF4220

TF2917

TF3937

TF3498

TF3338

TF980

TF3110

TF27151



TR

OTAMUNBUS

CARMEN PAULA DIAZ BAUTE
LAIA RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ

ATENERI PEREZ LOPEZ

SOFIA MARTIN MARTIN

ELENA GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ

NEREA CASTRILLO BENITEZ

SHANTALLE KRISTELLE ALVAREZ PENA
CARMEN GONZALEZ BORGES

SOFIA VALENTINA FIGUERA MONTES DE OCA
KIRA SHAPOSHNIKOVA

ARIADNA PEREZ CORONEL

MONICA DE LA CRUZ GARCIA

OMAIRA LARA SEIJO

JULIA HERNANDEZ PEREZ

LUCIA PEREZ GONZALEZ

SABINA GONZALEZ GUILLEN

LEIRE AGUIAR MARTIN

JIMENA RODRIGUEZ PEREZ

YVETTE MORENO PEREZ

LIDIA AMADOR GOMEZ

AROA CARRERA ATALAYA

VALENTINA FERNANDEZ-PARADELA PEREZ
LUCIA PARDO MARIN

VALERIA CASTANEDA FERNANDEZ
CARMEN ALVAREZ HERRANZ

PAOLA PRIETO MENDEZ

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007

Olympus 21 Tenerife
Club Atleticod

Club Atleticod

CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Atletismo Arona
Atletismo Arona
Olympus 21 Tenerife
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Club Aguere

Club Aguere
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

MF

U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U18F
MF

U16F
U16F
U18F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U16F
U18F
MF

LISTA INSCRITOS | MEETING TROTAMUNDOS CANDELARIA

16.61

15.44

14.90
15.40

13.95
14.20
20.96
14.35
15.76
15.83
15.43
16.47
15.52
14.43

14.61

15.10

22.41

21/8/1974
30/6/2011
27/10/2011
29/9/2011
2/9/2011
13/6/2011
5/4/2010
23/1/2010
21/9/2011
9/7/2011
14/6/2008
21/11/1983
17/9/2011
14/4/2011
21/6/2009
28/5/2010
15/4/2011
31/7/2011
4/7/2011
21/2/2011
23/6/2011
14/3/2011
31/1/2011
2/10/2010
13/2/2009
5/10/1982

TR ND0S

TF26274
TF22741
TF1306
TF3590
TF3856
TF2665
TF3592
TF1603
TF-3732037-A-T-s
TF3348
TF4022
TF1533
TF26470
TF26469
TF3884
TF26346
TF2744
TF1893
TF24955
TF-3677472-A-T-s
TF2572
TF5315
TF5318
TF1022
TFA458
TF2544



TR

OTAMUNBUS

ALBA ALVAREZ HERRANZ
ADRIANA HERNANDEZ DIAZ
DANIELA ALONSO RODRIGUEZ
IZEL MEDINA CABELLO

YAIZA FRAGOSO CABELLO
ISABEL PACHECO DELGADO
TANIA WRIGHT DIAZ

VALERIA CRUZ ROSALES

MARIA BEATRIZ TORRES AFONSO
NOEMI MARTINEZ MARTINEZ

Longitud Sub12 y Sub14 GRUP0O2
HAIYDEE PERERA EXPOSITO

SARAY LEON CLEMENTE

CLAUDIA REYES GONZALEZ CASANOVA
LOLA MOSQUERA NAVARRO

AINARA GOMEZ DIAZ

CLAUDIA GARCIA GOMEZ

AINARA LIBRIZZI GONZALEZ

LUNA RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ
ANTONELLA ROBLES HERNANDEZ
KYRA NAVAJAS BUGARIN

SOFIA FARRAIS SOCAS

LUCIA RIOBO LEPRIVIER

OLGA GUTIERREZ MARTIN

ENMA ROCHA CUENA

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984
TenerifeCajaCanarias
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CA Atalaya Tejina
Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
CD Guaiman Atletismo
Atletismo Arona
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias
TenerifeCajaCanarias

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Clator Orotava

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos

U18F
U16F
U16F
U18F
U18F
SF
U18F
U18F
SF
MF
U18F

U18F
U14F
Ul14F
U14F
U18F
Ul14F
U14F
U14F
Ul14F
U14F
Ul4F
U18F
U18F
Ul4F
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12.86

12.99
12.82

13.87
13.76
14.28

3.66
3.99
3.71
3.81
4.25
4,21
3.72
3.80
4.95
3.73
3.83
4.96
5.49
3.95

13/2/2009
20/6/2011
1/8/2011
8/6/2009
26/4/2009
1/4/1999
2/6/2008
11/2/2009
4/10/1974
27/5/1979

4/10/2008
1/6/2012
24/12/2012
4/6/2012
25/5/2009
18/3/2013
2/5/2012
19/5/2013
8/10/2013
8/1/2013
28/10/2012
27/6/2009
13/12/2009
27/12/2012

TR ND0S

TF459

TF23514

TF26405

TF25116

TF750

TF6103

TF4230

TF24577

TF27000
TF-3691468-A-N-p

TF1260
TF4571
TF25383
TF2863
TF24972
TF4237
TF2776
TF3099
TF2090
TF3124
TF2132
TF1517
TF21790
TF906



TROTAMUNDOS

200ml Masculino

Jennevi Tegaday Concepcién Rodriguez
JOSE ANGEL LINARES MARTIN

DIEGO SOLINO RIO

FRANCISCO JAVIER VELOSA GONZALEZ
DIEGO TRUJILLO HERRERA

PABLO HERNANDEZ ASENSIO
EZEQUIEL BORGES CASTANEDA

ERIC GUERRERO TCHONEV

MARC SUAREZ SOLE

OMAR NDOYE

OLIVER ALVAREZ CURBELO

RAFAEL ALEJANDRO PANTOJA CHIARINI
DANIEL RODRIGUEZ MEJIAS

JOSE MARCOS VALLADARES GOYA
JESUS JORGE PERDOMO

JUAN FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZALEZ
RAUL CASTELLANO TAPIA

DIEGO BERNARDO AGUILAR RODRIGUEZ
MARCO ANTONIO FUMERO REYES
IGNACIO DE LA VEGA OLMEDO

PABLO SUAN BADA

PABLO MANUEL GARCIA RODRIGUEZ
JOSE LUIS HERNANDEZ LOPEZ
BENJAMIN SILOH PALMA AGUIAR

Trotamundos Candelaria
Club Aguere

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
TenerifeCajaCanarias

C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Trotamundos Candelaria
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CEA Tenerife 1984

Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Club Aguere

Club Aguere

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Olympus 21 Tenerife
CEA Tenerife 1984
Olympus 21 Tenerife
CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club Aguere

Uu20M
MM
ui8M
SM
Ui8sMm
ui8M
MM
U23M
ui8M
ui8M
Ui8sMm
Ui8sMm
Ui8M
MM
MM
MM
u23M
MM
U23M
ui8M
Ui8sM
U20M
MM
SM

LISTA INSCRITOS | MEETING TROTAMUNDOS CANDELARIA

25.29
27.73

27.60

24.22
25.66
26.69
29.61
22.85
27.42
22.86
24.33
25.78
24.28
24.94
22.38

13/10/2006
27/9/1983
22/8/2009
3/10/1994
13/11/2009
6/6/2009
25/3/1987
20/7/2004
27/6/2009
8/11/2009
4/8/2008
2/8/2008
8/12/2009
26/7/1972
18/12/1968
1/7/1974
8/3/2005
12/11/1961
14/10/2005
14/11/2008
31/12/2009
9/1/2006
27/6/1974
4/1/2002

TROTOND08

TF-3820481-A-T-s
TF-3815430-A-T-s
TF-3811719-A-T-s
TF-3793269-A-T-s
TF-3767407-A-T-s
TF-3684977-A-T-s
TF21502
TF-3685359-A-T-s
TF4217
TF-3743055-A-T-s
TF5145

TF3192

TF1482

TF23022

TF301

TF3634
TF-3743386-A-N-s
TF24879

TF23859

TF4561

TF1695

TF216

TF21826
TF-3703383-A-N-s



TR

OTAMUNBUS

FRANCISCO TUERO GONZALEZ
DIEGO FERNANDEZ CONRADO
RUYMAN MELIAN PEREZ
JONATAN MARTINEZ PEREZ

200ml Femenino

HAIYDEE PERERA EXPOSITO
GABRIELA MARELLI

AINHOA MARTIN TRUJILLO
CLAUDIA SUAREZ SOLE

AISSATOU KESSO SOW REIS

IBAYA MARTIN LOPEZ

PAOLA PRIETO MENDEZ

MARIA COELLO BEJARANO

TAIDA DIAZ GONZALEZ

ANDREA JUDITH ALVAREZ CURBELO
GISELA RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
KANAE MARIA FRAILE ITAGAKI
ALBA ARMAS PENA

IZEL MEDINA CABELLO

YAIZA FRAGOSO CABELLO

OLGA GUTIERREZ MARTIN

OLIVIA GUTIERREZ MARTIN
YOLANDA DOLORES GONZALEZ MIRANDA
MARIA CRISTINA HERNANDEZ ALGABA
TANIA WRIGHT DIAZ

Club Aguere
Club Aguere
Club Aguere
Club Aguere

CA Atalaya Tejina
Atletismo Arona

CEA Tenerife 1984
Trotamundos Candelaria
C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007
Club Atleticod

CA Puerto Cruz Realejos
Olympus 21 Tenerife
Club Aguere

CEA Tenerife 1984

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984

CEA Tenerife 1984
Clator Orotava

Clator Orotava

CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
TenerifeCajaCanarias
Club Aguere

SF
SM
SF
MM

U18F
U18F
U18F
U18F
U18F
U18F
MF
U20F
U20F
SF
U20F
U18F
U18F
U18F
U18F
U18F
U18F
MF
SF
U18F

LISTA INSCRITOS | MEETING TROTAMUNDOS CANDELARIA

24.41
23.78
25.75
26.02

32.44
28.80
28.63
29.89
26.89
28.46
49.13

28.88
28.37
31.44
26.10
27.80
26.18

26.66
29.16
33.32
28.24
28.10

21/5/1982
11/6/2002
14/12/1981
26/11/1978

4/10/2008
11/6/2008
20/5/2008
27/6/2009
12/6/2009
23/5/2009
5/10/1982
29/7/2007
5/2/2007
9/11/2000
5/11/2007
15/7/2008
21/2/2008
8/6/2009
26/4/2009
13/12/2009
9/8/2008
3/9/1966
3/2/1991
2/6/2008

TR ND0S

TF797
TF167
TF4559
TF82

TF1260

TF1249
TF-3754407-A-T-s
TF4220

TF3480

TF1940

TF2544

TF23017

TF208
TF-3753137-A-N-s
TF22084
TF23737
TF23741
TF25116

TF750

TF21790
TF21714
TF20587
TF22154

TF4230



LISTA INSCRITOS | MEETING TROTAMUNDOS CANDELARIA

N

MIRIAM DIiAZ GONZALEZ Club Aguere U18F 29.75 13/12/2008
MARIA BEATRIZ TORRES AFONSO Club Aguere SF 30.30 4/10/1974 TF27000
NOEMI MARTINEZ MARTINEZ Club Aguere SF 33.28 27/5/1979 TF-3691468-A-N-p




